Lucas Clarke

Subject:

Start:
End:

Recurrence:

Organizer:

Jim Soorley

Fri 1/06/2018 9:30 AM
Fri 1/06/2018 10:00 AM

(none)

Mark Bellaver
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Lucas Clarke

Subject: 2:00pm CS Energy (Advisor: Mark Bellaver)
Location: B.29, Parliament House

Start: Wed 19/09/2018 2:00 PM

End: Wed 19/09/2018 2:30 PM

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Meeting organizer

Organizer: Jackie Trad
Required AttendeesMark Bellaver

Categories: Meeting

Time:

2:00pm

Topic For Discussion:

Attendees: Darren Busine, Acting CEO
Jim Soorley, Chairman
Advisor: Mark Bellaver > -

Briefs & Attachments:

Contact: Christiane Giernisch
07 3854 7302
|
Notes: 12/87 Meeting confirmation sent — VT

12/07 Brief requested Treasury — VT
11/85 Requested updated brief - VT

1
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Lucas Clarke

Subject: 3:00pm - Meeting with Meeanjin Heritage Cultural Centre (Advisor: Jen Hutcheon)
Location: DP's Boardroom

Start: Thu 22/02/2018 3:00 PM

End: Thu 22/02/2018 3:30 PM

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Meeting organizer

Organizer: Jackie Trad
Required Attendees)ennifer Hutcheon; DP Security; David Lee

Categories: Meeting

Time: 3.00pm

Topic For Discussion:

Attendees: Melanie Grills (Chair)
Greg Kitson

Anita Goon

Sandra king
Angelina Hurley

Jim Soorley

Advisor:

Briefs & Attachments:

Contact: Jim-Soorley

Notes: 2_/'2/18 Confirmation sent
9/2/18 Brief requested

1

RTID498.pdf - Page 5 of 92



498.pdf - P



498.pdf - P



Lucas Clarke

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Updated attached.

Clare Manton

Thursday, 27 September 2018 7:03 PM

Jackie Trad

20180921 MR new board appointments sg.docx
20180921 MR new board appointments sg.docx

1
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Queensland Government board appointments

Out of Scope

Government-owned businesses —Board appointments and reappointments

CS ENERGY LIMITED

Mr Jim Soorley AM — Chaii {reappointment)
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Lucas Clarke

From: Clare Manton

Sent: Thursday, 27 September 2018 4:55 PM

To: Jackie Trad

Subject: 20180921 MR new board appointments sg.docx
Attachments: 20180921 MR new board appointments sg.docx

Hey DP, could you let me know if attached is ok. Lynham and Bailey have ticked off their quotes.

C™M

1
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XX September 2018

Queensland Government board appointments

Out of Scope

Government-owned businesses, = Reard appointments and reappointments

CS ENERGY LIMITED

Mr Jim Soorley AM — Chaiji (reapgpointment)

RTID498.pdf - Page 11 of 92



Lucas Clarke

Subject: 2:00pm CS Energy (Advisor: Mark Bellaver)
Location: B.29, Parliament House

Start: Wed 19/09/2018 2:00 PM

End: Wed 19/09/2018 2:30 PM

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status:  Accepted

Organizer: Jackie Trad
Required AttendeesMark Bellaver

Time: 2:00pm

Topic For Discussion:

Attendees: Darren Busine, Acting CEO
Jim Soorley, Chairman

Advisor: Mark Bellaver

Briefs & Attachments: u _—U,
PDF v PDF

Contact: Christiane Giemsch
07 3854 7302
1
Notes: 12/07 Meeting confirmation sent — VT

12/07 Briefrequested Treasury — VT
11/09 Requested updated brief - VT

1
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Lucas Clarke

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

MR attached.

Clare Manton

Thursday, 27 September 2018 12:09 PM

Mark Bellaver; Emily Brogan

20180921 MR new board appointments sg.docx
20180921 MR new board appointments sg.docx

Mark — did you chat to DP about Hamill?

1
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Lucas Clarke

From: Emily Brogan
Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2018 1:44 PM
To: Simon Zanatta; Mark Bellaver
Subject: Chair Contact Details
e Chair, EQL

Phil Garling

Mob:

EmaiI:|

e Chair, Powerlink
Dr Julie Beeb
Mob:

Email:

e Chair, Stanwell
Dr Ralph Craven
Tel:

Mob:H I

Email

e Chair, CS Energy
Jim Soorley AM
Mob:

Email:

Emily Brogan

Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Hoii. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Prerriier, Traasurer and

Minister fer Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 0737197085 M
- 1 Wiiliam Street Brisbane QLD 4000
PO Box 15009 City East QL2-4002
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Lucas Clarke

From: Veronica Tomic

Sent: Monday, 20 August 2018 1:47 PM
To: Mark Bellaver

Subject: Check with DP

Are these good to schedule

e For today = 15 min telephone call with Graeme Newton
e Following a call with the DP on Friday - Jim Soorley called to schedule a meeting this week, preferably after CS
Energy.

Thanks

\

Veronica Tomic

Assistant Office Manager

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnershins

P 07 3719 7100 | Direct 07 3719 7081
1 William Street, Brisbane QLD 4000
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Lucas Clarke

From: CONWAY Neville 4

Sent: Tuesday, 25 September 2018 4:36 PM

To: Deputy Premier

Cc: Mark Bellaver; Emily Brogan

Subject: CS Energy - 2018 Annual Report

Attachments: Letter - Queensland Government - Annual Report - Chair to Deputy Premier -/11 Sept 2018.pdf; CS

ENERGY ANNUAL REPORT 2018.pdf; Report - Government - Statement of Corporate Intent - 9
January 2018 - FINAL - FOR PUBLICATION.PDF
Dear Deputy Premier,

Please see attached a letter from CS Energy Chairman Mr Jim Soorley regarding the 2018 Annual Report, along with the
annual report and final SCI.

Kind regards,

Nev Conway
Head of Corporate Affairs

'gcsenergy

Brisbane Office
Level 2, HQ North Tower, 540 Wickham Street, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006
PO Box 2227, Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4006

Phone +61 7 3854 7710 Mobile

www.csenergy.com.au

Be Safe. Create Value. Take Accountahility. Act with Integrity.

Please consider the environmeént before printing this email.

e SRR S S S e T e S e S R A A A A S e e e e e L

This email and any Tiles transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged, in
which case neithier is’ intended to be waived, and intended solely for the use of the
individual cientity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error
please advise us and remove it, and any copies, from your system. It is your
responsibitity to check any attachments for viruses and defects before opening or sending
this email to another person. CS Energy Limited and its subsidiaries accept no
responsibility for emails sent by employees which are of a personal nature or in breach
of the law. Any personal information in this email must be handled in accordance with
the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). For CS Energy®s Privacy Policy please refer to

Wwww.csenergy.com.au
KA AR A A A A A A A AR A AR A A A A A AR A AR AR A A AR A A AR AR A A AR A AR A AR A AR AR AR A AR A AR A AR A A AA
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Lucas Clarke

From: CONWAY Neville 4

Sent: Tuesday, 25 September 2018 2:34 PM

To: Deputy Premier

Cc: Mark Bellaver; Emily Brogan

Subject: CS Energy - Letter and Brief regarding wholesale and retail services to State of Queensland
Attachments: Letter - Queensland Government - WOG electricity supply - 25 Sep 2018 - FINAL - SIGNED - JT.PDF;

Brief - CS Energy - WOG Electricity Supply - 25 September 2018 - FINAL.PDF; Brief - Qld Government
- Long Term Wholesale Arrangement - Offer to State of Queensland - FINAL RDF, Brief - Qld
Government - Retail Electricity for Large Market Sites - Offer to State of Queensland - FINAL.PDF

Dear Deputy Premier,

Please see attached a letter and brief requesting approval to enter into long-term whaiesale electricity agreement with
the State of Queensland.

Kind regards,

Nev Conway
Head of Corporate Affairs

"*ecsene rgy

Brisbane Office
Level 2, HQ North Tower, 540 Wickham Street, Fortitude'Valley QLD 4006
PO Box 2227, Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4006

Phone +61 7 3854 7710 Mobile PN

www.csenergy.com.au

Be Safe. Create Value. Take Accountatility. Act with Integrity.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
AEAAXAAXAAAAAAAAAAAAARAXAIAAAAAXAAXAAAAAXAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAXAXAAXAAAXAXAAAXAXAAXAAAAXAAA XA )NK

This email and env files transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged, in
which case reither-is intended to be waived, and intended solely for the use of the
individual/or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error
please advise us and remove it, and any copies, from your system. It is your
responsibility to check any attachments for viruses and defects before opening or sending
this email to another person. CS Energy Limited and its subsidiaries accept no
responsibility for emails sent by employees which are of a personal nature or in breach
of the law. Any personal information in this email must be handled in accordance with
the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). For CS Energy®s Privacy Policy please refer to

www.csenergy.com.au
KA A I I A A AR AAAAAAA A AR AAAA AR AR A AAAAAAA AR A AAAAAA AR A A A AAAAA A A AL A A A KA *AAA
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Lucas Clarke

From: FINGER Jacinta <1 |>

Sent: Tuesday, 31 July 2018 2:54 PM

To: Deputy Premier; Mark Bellaver

Cc: Clare Manton; CS Energy Govt Enquiries; CONWAY Neville

Subject: CS Energy Quarterly Report - April to June 2018

Attachments: Letter - CS Energy - Quarterly Report - Juny 2018 - Signed JT.PDF; Report - Government - Quarterly

Report - June 2018 - FINAL.PDF

Good afternoon

In accordance with section 119 of the Government Owned Corporations Act 1993, CS Energy is'submitting its Quarterly
Report for the quarter to 30 June 2018. The report is accompanied by a covering letter from CS Energy Chairman, Jim
Soorley, which provides some of the company’s highlights for the quarter.

If you have any questions relating to this report, please do not hesitate to centact €S Energy’s Head of Corporate Affairs,
Neville Conway on
07 3854 7710.

Kind regards

Jacinta Finger
Corporate Communication Manager

"*ecsene rgy

Brisbane Office

Level 2, HQ North Tower, 540 Wickham Street, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006
PO Box 2227, Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4806

Phone +61 7 3854 7857 Mobile] |

www.csenergy.com.au

Be Safe. Create Value. Take Accountability. Act with Integrity.

Please considerthe environment before printing this email.
AEAAAXAAAAAARAKXAALLTLAARXAAAAAAAAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAAXAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAXAAK

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged, in
which case neither is intended to be waived, and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error
please advise us and remove it, and any copies, from your system. It is your
responsibility to check any attachments for viruses and defects before opening or sending
this email to another person. CS Energy Limited and its subsidiaries accept no
responsibility for emails sent by employees which are of a personal nature or in breach
of the law. Any personal information in this email must be handled in accordance with

1
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the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). For CS Energy®s Privacy Policy please refer to
WWW.CcSsenergy.com.au

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

2
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Lucas Clarke

From: Rimu Nelson <rimu.nelson@treasury.gld.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 27 September 2018 3:32 PM

To: Emily Brogan

Cc: Mark Bellaver; Robert Fleming

Subject: Director/Chair contact details

Attachments: Copy of Directors Phone Numbers.xlsx

Hi Emily

Thanks for the chat a minute ago.

Here is a full list of telephone numbers for directors/chairs.
e Black text = someone that is being appointed/reappointed
e Blue text = someone that is not being reappointed
e Purple text = Chairs that were not up for reappointment (just because | assume you’ll want to call them)

Pls let us know if you need anything further.
Rimu

Rimu Nelson

Director - Energy Team

Shareholder and Structural Policy Division
Queensland Treasury

Phone: (07) 3035 3342

Mobile:

Email: rimu.nelson@treasury.gld.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.qgld.gov.au
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*****************************************************************c”ﬂyanindh”dualorenthy\Nhois

intended to be a recinient.of this e-mail may access or use the information contained in this e-mail or any of its
attachments. Opinions‘contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Mark Bellaver
P: 37197071

Mark Bellaver

Tuesday, 25 September 2018 2:40 PM

Tim Linley

FW: CS Energy - Letter and Brief regarding wholesale and retail services to State of Queensland
Letter - Queensland Government - WOG electricity supply - 25 Sep 2018 - FINAL - SIGNED - JT.PDF;
Brief - CS Energy - WOG Electricity Supply - 25 September 2018 - FINAL.PDF; Brief - Qld Government
- Long Term Wholesale Arrangement - Offer to State of Queensland - FINAL.PDF; Brief - Qld
Government - Retail Electricity for Large Market Sites - Offer to State of Queensiand - FINAL.PDF

From: CONWAY Neville
Sent: Tuesday, 25 September 2018 2:34 PM

To: Deputy Premier

Cc: Mark Bellaver ; Emily Brogan
Subject: CS Energy - Letter and Brief regarding wholesale and retail services to State of Queensland

Dear Deputy Premier,

Please see attached a letter and brief requesting appraval to enter into long-term wholesale electricity
agreement with the State of Queensland.

Kind regards,

Nev Conway

Head of Corporate Affairs

"-gi:senergy

Brisbane Office

Level 2, HQ North Tower, 540 Wickham|Streest, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006

Phone +61 7 3854 7710 Mcbile[ .~ _

www.csenergy.com.au

Be Safe. Create Value: Take Accountability. Act with Integrity.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
AEAAAXAAAAAARAAAAAAARAAAAAAARAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAAXAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAXAAAAXAAAXAAK

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged, in
which case neither is intended to be waived, and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error
please advise us and remove it, and any copies, from your system. It is your
responsibility to check any attachments for viruses and defects before opening or sending

1
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this email to another person. CS Energy Limited and its subsidiaries accept no
responsibility for emails sent by employees which are of a personal nature or in breach
of the law. Any personal information in this email must be handled in accordance with
the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). For CS Energy"s Privacy Policy please refer to

www.csenergy.com.au
KA A I I A AR AAAAAIAA A A A AAAAAAA A AR AAAAA AR A A A AAAAAA AR A A AT AAA IR AAAA AR A A *AAA
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Lucas Clarke

From: Mainaaz Oakley

Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018 12:14 PM

To: Clare Manton; Mark Bellaver

Subject: FW: For Review - Documents for Right to Information Application - Ready for release - PIP864
Attachments: PIP864 Right to Information Application.pdf; PIP864 For Release.pdf; PIP864 Decision Schedule.docx
FYI

Mainaaz Oakley

Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 0737197097 M
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000

From: Megan Lederhose

Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018 11:37 AM

To: Mainaaz Oakley

Cc: Cecelia Christensen ; Sandie Angus

Subject: For Review - Documents for Right to Information Application.- Ready for release - PIP864

Good morning Mainaaz,

| refer to the right to information application received on-31 May 2018, from Piper Alderman seeking access to:

Copies of all documents, electronic or physical, created for or in relation to the ministerial meetings described in
Appendix A, being selected meetings of the Heri. Curtis Pitt from January 2015 to June 2016.

The documents requested include but are not limited to all meeting agendas, minutes, handwritten notes,
spreadsheets, presentation material, discussion points, internal and external memos, emails (and their
attachments), other correspornidernce, file notes, resolutions and or other documents created before, during or
after each meeting to record. the purpose and/or outcome of each meeting.

The selected meetings were schieduled for the Hon. Curtis Pitt in his capacity as the Queensland Government

shareholder of CS Energy/ Lta and Stanwell Corporation Ltd throughout 2015 and 2016. The specific meetings
have been extracted jroni-the MP's ministerial diary in Appendix A.

The type of decurnents you are seeking:
Agenda's minutes, notes, spreadsheets, presentation material, discussion points, internal and external memos,
emails; corresperidence, file notes, resolutions.

The date range: January 2015 - June 2016

Other details provided by the applicant: Keywords: "CS Energy"; "Stanwell"; "Pitt"; "Bailey"; "Dividend";

", n

"Wholesale"; "electricity"; "generation”

A complete copy of the application is attached for your reference.
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Third party consultation has been undertaken with CS Energy and QTC regarding the release of certain documents relevant
to this application. QTC advised they had no concerns with the release of the information subject to their consultation. CS
Energy expressed concerns with the release of most of the relevant information contained within the Treasury briefing notes
as well as their presentation concerning the sale of Callide Mine. | have reviewed the concerns raised by CS Energy and
the documents in issue and | am in agreement with the non-disclosure of the documents in issue.

| have also marked up the documents in accordance with the concerns raised by Commercial Group.
Please find attached a release version of the documents as well as Schedule of Documents for your review.
Due Date of Decision: Friday, 27 July 2018

The applicant will be receiving a copy of the decision schedule and the release documents/{(aitaciied) as proposed for
release on the due date detailed above.

If there are any concerns or would like to meet relating to these documents please contact at your earliest convenience.

Regards,

Megan Lederhose

Manager, Administrative Review

Legal and Administrative Review Office
Queensland Treasury

Level 39 | 1 William i
T (07) 3035 1863 M

IMPORTANT: This message is confidential. If you received this message/in etrar, please inform the sender immediately, delete it and do not use, copy
or disclose it.
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intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access or use the information contained in this e-mail or any of its
attachments. Opinions contained in this e=mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this@e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail and theattachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From: Dennis Molloy <dennis.molloy@treasury.gld.gov.au>
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 9:34 AM

To: Mark Bellaver; Emily Brogan

Cc: Robert Fleming; Mary-Anne Curtis

Subject: GOC Appointments submission - confirmation of approach

Hi Mark and Emily

Out of Scope
Board Recommended Candidate Position
CS Energy Mr Jim Scorley){re-appoint) Director (Chair)

1
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Out of Scope

Let me know if any outstanding matters.

Regards

Dennis Molloy

Assistant Under Treasurer

Shareholder and Structural Policy Division
Queensland Treasury

Level 22, 1 William Street

(07) 3035 1988
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intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access or usa the information contained in this e-mail or any of its
attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail crany of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this.e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present in this g-mail or in any attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From: Adriana Chilnicean

Sent: Thursday, 20 September 2018 10:32 AM

To: Mark Bellaver

Subject: Jim Soorley wants to speak to you about the DP signing a document —I:I

Adriana Chilnicean

Executive Assistant/Office Manager

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 073719 7100
1 William Street, Brisbane QLD 4000
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Lucas Clarke

From: Bradley Bokelund-Siganto
Sent: Tuesday, 21 August 2018 12:08 PM
To: Mark Bellaver

Subject: MSG: Jim Soorley, Old Mayor, Miss Call S

Call back, Meeting Request, Confirmation of attendance

Caller’s Name Jim Soorley

Caller’'s Company/ Jim Soorley (Old Mayor)
Organisation

Time of Call: 12:06pm

Call Back: Yes

Phone Number: I:I )
Email: Y%
Message: Asked for a call back when you're free.

Other Information:

Kind regards,

Bradley Bokelund-Siganto

Departmental Adrnin Officer

Office of the-Director-General

Department of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 3719 710Q | Ebradley.bokelund-siganto@datsip.qld.gov.au
1 Wilitam Street, Brisbane QLD 4000
www.datsip.qld.gov.au

1
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Lucas Clarke

From: DLO <DLO®@treasury.gld.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 28 September 2018 6:42 PM

To: Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison Peattie; Mainaaz
Oakley; Clare Manton; 'jess.fisher@ministerial.gld.gov.au’; Katie Kiss; Emily Brogan

Cc: Kristine Gould; 'DLO"; CLLO Support; Mary-Anne Curtis

Subject: Over the Horizon reports - w/c 1 October 2018

Attachments: Treasury Update Report as at 28 September 2018.pdf; DATSIP Weekly Reports.as at 27 September
2018.pdf

Good evening,

Please find attached this week’s Over the Horizon reports for Treasury and DATSIP.
Warm regards,

Ish

Ismael Perez-Smith

Departmental Liaison Officer
Queensland Treasury

Phone: (07)30353505 | |
Email: DLO@treasury.qld.gov.au

Web: www.treasury.qld.gov.au

0) Queensland
* Government
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Correspondence in the Deputy Premier's and Assistant Minister's Office
As at 10am Thursday 27 September 2018
Priority Timeframe/Reason Ref No Service / Division Area Concerning

Chief of Staff Letter

Date Days in

Submitted Office

7 10/09/2018 18 03963-2018  Corro Unit Letter from Wilson's BoatHouse at Manly and their long term lease.

Out of Scope
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes
Number. Action

Out of Scope

04332-2018 e a Shareholding Minister Document Eleanor Livsey 2/10/2018 1 Ontime
4 (Jim Soorley AM) (3/10/2018)
cope \>
10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM Page 2 of 3
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Lucas Clarke

From: DLO <DLO®@treasury.gld.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 3 August 2018 3:50 PM

To: Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison Peattie; Mainaaz
Oakley; Clare Manton; 'jess.fisher@ministerial.gld.gov.au’; Aaron James

Cc: Jim Murphy; Kristine Gould; 'DLO’; CLLO Support

Subject: Over the Horizon reports - w/c 6 August 2018

Attachments: Treasury Update Report as at 3 August 2018.pdf; DATSIP Weekly Report 02.08.18.pdf

Good afternoon,
Please find attached next week’s Over the Horizon reports for Treasury and DATSIP.
Kind regards,

Breeanne (Bree) Davidson

Policy Officer

Office of the Under Treasurer

Queensland Treasury

Level 39, 1 William Street, BRISBANE

Phone: (07) 3035 6433

Mobile:

Email: breeanne.davidson@treasury.qld.gov.au
DLO Email: DLO@treasury.gld.gov.au

Web: www.treasury.qgld.gov.au

"'"; Queensland

JE"" Government
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attachments. Opinions contained in-this'e-imail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-miail’arid the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present’in this e-mail or in any attachment.
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes
Number Action

Out of Scope

DP Briefing Note smael Perez-Smith 1370872018 16 Ontime
(Jim Soorley AM) (16/08/2018)
10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM Page 4 of 6
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Lucas Clarke

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Good morning,

DLO <DLO®@treasury.gld.gov.au>

Monday, 10 September 2018 8:18 AM

Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison Peattie; Mainaaz
Oakley; Clare Manton; 'jess.fisher@ministerial.gld.gov.au’; Katie Kiss; Emily Brogan

Jim Murphy; Kristine Gould; 'DLO’; CLLO Support; Mary-Anne Curtis

Over the Horizon reports - w/c 10 September 2018

Treasury Update Report as at 7 September 2018.pdf; DATSIP Weekly Reports'as at 05/ September
2018.pdf

Please find attached this week’s Over the Horizon reports for Treasury and DATSIP.

Kind regards,

Breeanne (Bree) Davidson

Policy Officer

Office of the Under Treasurer
Queensland Treasury
Level 39, 1 William Street, BRISBANE

P(07)30356433M |

Email: breeanne.davidson@treasury.qld.gov.au

DLO Email: DLO@treasury.gld.gov.au

Web: www.treasury.gld.gov.au
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intended to be a recipient of this e-maii may: access or use the information contained in this e-mail or any of its
attachments. Opinions contained in-this‘e-imail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail’arnd the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it
is not liable for viruses present’in this e-mail or in any attachment.
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes
Number. Action
Out of Scope
03963-2018 Letter from Wilson's BoatHouse at Manly and their long term lease. Chief of Staff Letter Requiring Breeanne Davidson Overdue

Response (CORRO Unit use only) (Neil_Jedid )

5/09/201\\\ 7
(>(5/09/2018)
X -

o
@©©
e

10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM

Page 2 of 4
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes
Number Action
Divison: Shareholder and Structural Policy - Items with External Shareholders
Out of
Scope
PN n
02452-2018  Letter form the Chair - CS Energy regarding the request for Appointment approval Shareholding Minister Document External Shareholders 14/06/2018 43 Overdue m) \\\__//
for the Chief Executive Officer (Jim Soorley AM) (5/07/2018)

\

10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM

Page 4 of 4
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Lucas Clarke

From: DLO <DLO®@treasury.gld.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 17 August 2018 4:59 PM

To: Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison Peattie; Mainaaz
Oakley; Clare Manton; 'jess.fisher@ministerial.gld.gov.au’; Aaron James

Cc: Jim Murphy; Kristine Gould; 'DLO’; CLLO Support

Subject: Over the Horizon reports - w/c 20 August 2018

Attachments: DATSIP Weekly Reports as at 16 August 2018.pdf; Treasury Update Report as.at 17 August 2018.pdf

Good afternoon,
Please find attached next week’s Over the Horizon reports for Treasury and DATSIP.
Kind regards,

Breeanne (Bree) Davidson

Policy Officer

Office of the Under Treasurer

Queensland Treasury

Level 39, 1 William Street, BRISBANE

Phone: (07) 3035 6433

Mobile] |

Email: breeanne.davidson@treasury.qld.gov.au
DLO Email: DLO@treasury.gld.gov.au

Web: www.treasury.qgld.gov.au
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attachments. Opinions contained in-this'e-imail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-miail’arid the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present’in this e-mail or in any attachment.
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes
Number Action
Divison: Agency Performance and Investment
Out of Scope
03227-2018 MEETING REQUEST - Deputy Premier is meeting with CS Energy DP Briefing N: Christopher Kerr 13/08/2018 7 Pastdue
Representatives for their quarterly meeting on 23 August 2018 (Jim Soorley AM) (16/08/2018)

@v
S
0

10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM

Page 2 of 4
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes
Action

Number
Out of Scope

O

approval for the Chief Executive Officer (Jim Soorley AM) (5/07/2018)

02452-2018 Letter form the Chair - CS Energy regarding the request for Appointment Shareholding Minister Docur“ \\ E\tynal Shareholders 14/06/2018 22 Overdue

&
o

10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM Page 3 of 4
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Lucas Clarke

From: DLO <DLO®@treasury.gld.gov.au>

Sent: Monday, 27 August 2018 7:40 AM

To: Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison Peattie; Mainaaz
Oakley; Clare Manton; 'jess.fisher@ministerial.gld.gov.au’; Aaron James

Cc: Jim Murphy; Kristine Gould; 'DLO’; CLLO Support

Subject: Over the Horizon reports - w/c 27 August 2018

Attachments: Treasury Update Report as at 24 August 2018.pdf; DATSIP Weekly Reports as at 23 August 2018.pdf

Good morning,
Please find attached this week’s Over the Horizon reports for Treasury and DATSIP.
Kind regards,

Breeanne (Bree) Davidson

Policy Officer

Office of the Under Treasurer

Queensland Treasury

Level 39, 1 William Street, BRISBANE

P (07) 30356433 M

Email: breeanne.davidson@treasury.qld.gov.au
DLO Email: DLO@treasury.gld.gov.au

Web: www.treasury.qgld.gov.au
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attachments. Opinions contained in this e“mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this&-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail and-the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses presentin this e-mail or in any attachment.
3k sk ok sk 3k 3k 3k sk sk sk sk ok 3k 3k 3k sk sk sk sk ok ok sl SR sk vk speskeir 3k sk sk sk sk ok sk ok 3k sk sk sk sk sk ok sk 3k 3k sk sk sk sk sk ok 3k 3k sk sk sk sk ok 3k 3k 3k sk sk sk ok ok sk 3k sk sk sk sk sk ok 3k sk 3k sk sk sk sk ok 3k 3k sk sk sk sk ok ok >k %k k sk k k

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk SRk 3k x K R 3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k 5k 3k 3k sk sk >k 3k 5k 3k %k %k %k %k %k k

RTID498.pdf - Page 42 of 92



Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes
Number Action
Divison: Agency Performance and Investment
Out of Scope
03298-2018 3 Overdue

Plan

(3im Soorley AM) (14/08/2018)

CS Energy 2018-19 Statement of Corporate Intent and 2018-2023 W y\r\oldmg Minister Document Deborah Jakins 20/08/2018
AN\ L

Y

10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM

Page 2 of 4
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last

Number. Action

Due Status

Priority

Notes

O
TN

P
02452-2018 Letter form the Chair - CS Energy regarding the request for Appointment Sh; ehbldj_.y)vﬁnister Document External Shareholders 14/06/2018 29 Overdue
approval for the Chief Executive Officer ~——\ (Jim Soorley AM) (5/07/2018)
NV
10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM Page 3 of 4
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Lucas Clarke

From: DLO <DLO®@treasury.gld.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 27 July 2018 4:08 PM

To: Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison Peattie; Mainaaz
Oakley; Clare Manton; 'jess.fisher@ministerial.gld.gov.au’; Aaron James

Cc: Jim Murphy; Kristine Gould; DLO; CLLO Support

Subject: Over the Horizon reports - w/c 30 July 2018

Attachments: DATSIP Weekly Reports as at 26 July 2018.pdf; Treasury Weekly Report as at 27 July 2018.pdf

Good afternoon,
Please find attached next week’s Over the Horizon report for Treasury and DATSIP.
Kind regards,

Breeanne (Bree) Davidson

Policy Officer

Office of the Under Treasurer
Queensland Treasury

Level 39, 1 William Street, BRISBANE

Phone: (07) 3035 6433
Mobile:

Email: breeanne.davidson@treasury.qld.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.gld.gov.au
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes

Number Action
Out of Scope
epu g \/ 1370872018 9 Ontime
Representatives for their quarterly meeting on 23 August 2018 (16/08/2018)

10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM Page 4 of 5
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes

Out Bf Scope o

02452-2018 Letter form the Chair - CS Energy regarding the request for Appointment Shareholding Minister Document External Shareholders 14706/2018 1 Overdue \/
approval for the Chief Executive Officer (Jim Soorley AM) (5/07/2018) N
Vv

10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM Page 5 of 5
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Lucas Clarke

From: DLO <DLO®@treasury.gld.gov.au>

Sent: Monday, 10 September 2018 8:18 AM

To: Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison Peattie; Mainaaz
Oakley; Clare Manton; 'jess.fisher@ministerial.gld.gov.au’; Katie Kiss; Emily Brogan

Cc: Jim Murphy; Kristine Gould; '‘DLO"; CLLO Support; Mary-Anne Curtis

Subject: Over the Horizon reports - w/c 10 September 2018

Attachments: Treasury Update Report as at 7 September 2018.pdf; DATSIP Weekly Reports'as at 05/ September
2018.pdf

Good morning,
Please find attached this week’s Over the Horizon reports for Treasury and DATSIP.
Kind regards,

Breeanne (Bree) Davidson

Policy Officer

Office of the Under Treasurer

Queensland Treasury

Level 39, 1 William Street, BRISBANE

P (07) 30356433 M

Email: breeanne.davidson@treasury.qld.gov.au
DLO Email: DLO@treasury.gld.gov.au

Web: www.treasury.qld.gov.au
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attachments. Opinions contained in-this‘e-imail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail’arnd the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present’in this e-mail or in any attachment.
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes

Number Action
Out of Scope
03963-2018 Letter from Wilson's BoatHouse at Manly and their long term lease. Chief of Staff Letter Requiring Breeanne Davidson 5/09/201 7 Overdue
Response (CORRO Unit use only) (Neil Jedid ) AO(5/09/2018\
Al

o
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10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM Page 2 of 4
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Reference Concerning Document Type Currently Assigned (Client) Due Date Days Since Last  Due Status Priority Notes
Number Action
Divison: Shareholder and Structural Policy - Items with External Shareholders
PN n
Ty 1€g TA70612018 73 Overdue \/
for the Chief Executive Officer (Jim Soorley AM) (5/07/2018) (( )
&2
03298-2018 CS Energy 2018-19 Statement of Corporate Intent and 2018-2023 Corporate Plan Shareholding Minister Document External Shareholders 29/08/2018 Overdue
(Jim Soorley AM) (24/08/2018)

- N

10-Jan-2018 11:43 AM Page 4 of 4
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Lucas Clarke

From: Dave Stewart <david.stewart@premiers.qld.gov.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 22 August 2018 10:01 AM

To: Mark Bellaver

Cc: David Barbagallo

Attachments: 1807 one pager for Sarah v2.docx

As requested. Note provided by the LGAQ.

Dave Stewart

Director-General

Office of the Director-General

Department of Premier and Cabinet

07 3003 9387

David.stewart@premiers.qld.gov.au

This email is intended only for the addressee. Its use is limited to that interided by the author at the time and it is not to
be distributed without the author's consent. Unless otherwise stated, the'Staie of Queensland accepts no liability for
the contents of this email except where subsequently confirmed in writing, The opinions expressed in this email are
those of the author and do not necessarily represent the views of the State of'Queensland. This email is confidential and
may be subject to a claim of legal privilege. If you have received this emaii-in error, please notify the author and delete
this message immediately
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Lucas Clarke

From: Mark Bellaver

Sent: Friday, 22 June 2018 1:56 PM
To: Mark Bellaver

Subject: calls

Patrick ConIon|:|

Troy collings
Petr Clarke
Conor

Mike S

Fred G

Jim Soorley

Mark Bellaver

Chief of Staff

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister

for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 0737197071 M
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000
PO Box 15009 City East QLD 4002
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Lucas Clarke

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Mark Bellaver

Friday, 22 June 2018 1:56 PM
Mark Bellaver

calls

Duplicate of above

1
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Lucas Clarke

From: Jason Humphreys <jason.humphreys@treasury.qld.gov.au>

Sent: Thursday, 24 May 2018 6:04 PM

To: Mark Bellaver

Cc: Jim Murphy; Robert Fleming; Dennis Molloy; Karen Whitham

Subject: Confidential Technical Working Group Materials

Attachments: Agenda - Technical Working Group 25 May 2018.docx; MASTER TWG SLIDE DECK 25 MAY
2018.pptx; QAs 25 May.docx; CleanCo Briefing to Unions MASTER v3.pptx; Breakout Sessions Topics
25 May.docx

Hi Mark

Pls find attached the materials for the CleanCo TWG tomorrow.
Attached are:

e Agenda

e Topics for breakout sessions

e Master Slide Deck

e Additional Union Breakout Session Slide Deck
o Q&As

Any questions, pls call.

Regards Jason
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intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access ar-use the information contained in this e-mail or any of its
attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or-any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e=mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present in this @-mail or in any attachment.
5 % 5k %k % 5k % ok 5k % ok %k ok 5k % ok 3k ok 5k % ok sk %k ok %k ok sk %k K 3k sk kAo ok %k %k ok %k ok ok %k ok %k ok 5k %k ok %k ok 5k % 5k sk ok ok % 5k sk ok ok % 5k 3k %k ok % ok %k % ok % 5k 5k % ok %k ok 5k % ok %k %k 5k %k ok k %k ok k Kk k ok ok ok ok k

ok K oK oK ok ok ok o K oK oK ok ok ok o oK oK ok ok ok o ok oK ok ok sk ok KoK ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok K oK ok ok sk ok kK ok ok sk ok kK Kok sk kR K KR Kk

RTID498.pdf - Page 54 of 92



Lucas Clarke

From: CONWAY Neville |

Sent: Monday, 28 May 2018 6:07 PM

To: Deputy Premier

Cc: Mark Bellaver; Clare Manton

Subject: CS Energy - Appointment of new CEO

Attachments: Letter - Queensland Government - CEO Appointment - 28 May 2018 - FINAL </ SIGNED - JT.pdf; CS

Energy CEO Remuneration 2018 Hay Official 23.5.18.pdf; DRAFT Senior Executive Employment
Agreement - Andrew Bills.pdf
Good evening Deputy Premier,

Please see attached a letter from CS Energy Chairman Mr Jim Soorley regarding the appointment of a new CEO for CS
Energy.

Also attached is the draft employment agreement and an independent salary review.
We look forward to your response.
Kind regards,

Nev Conway
Head of Corporate Affairs

“-gc:senergy

Brisbane Office

Level 2, HQ North Tower, 540 Wickham Street; Fortitude Valley QLD 4006
PO Box 2227, Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4806

Phone +617 3854 7710 Mobile] |

www.csenergy.com.au

Be Safe. Create Value. Take Accountability. Act with Integrity.

Please considerthe environment before printing this email.

nnnnnnnnnn

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged, in
which case neither is intended to be waived, and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error
please advise us and remove it, and any copies, from your system. It is your
responsibility to check any attachments for viruses and defects before opening or sending
this email to another person. CS Energy Limited and its subsidiaries accept no
responsibility for emails sent by employees which are of a personal nature or in breach
of the law. Any personal information in this email must be handled in accordance with

1
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the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). For CS Energy®s Privacy Policy please refer to
WWW.CcSsenergy.com.au

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
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Lucas Clarke

From: CONWAY Neville <1

Sent: Monday, 30 April 2018 4:02 PM

To: Deputy Premier

Cc: Matt Collins; Mark Bellaver; Clare Manton

Subject: CS Energy - Draft Statement of Corporate Intent 2018-19 and Draft Corporate Plan 2018-19/2022-23
Attachments: Letter - Statement of Corporate Intent and Corporate Plan 2018-19 - FINAL - 47.PDF; CS Energy -

Statement of Corporate Intent 2018-19 - 30 April 2018 - DRAFT.PDF; CS Energy - Corporate Plan
18-19 - 22-23 - DRAFT - 30 April 2018.pdf
Dear Deputy Premier,

Please see attached a letter from CS Energy Chairman and CS Energy’s Draft Statement of Corporate Intent 2018-19 and
Draft Corporate Plan 2018-19/2022-23.

Kind regards,

Nev Conway
Head of Corporate Affairs

'gcsenergy

Brisbane Office
Level 2, HQ North Tower, 540 Wickham Street, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006
PO Box 2227, Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4006

Phone +61 7 3854 7710 Mobile .

www.csenergy.com.au

Be Safe. Create Value. Take Accountahility. Act with Integrity.

Please consider the environmeént before printing this email.

e SRR S S S e T e S e S R A A A A S e e e e e L

This email and any Tiles transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged, in
which case neithier is’ intended to be waived, and intended solely for the use of the
individual cientity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error
please advise us and remove it, and any copies, from your system. It is your
responsibitity to check any attachments for viruses and defects before opening or sending
this email to another person. CS Energy Limited and its subsidiaries accept no
responsibility for emails sent by employees which are of a personal nature or in breach
of the law. Any personal information in this email must be handled in accordance with
the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). For CS Energy®s Privacy Policy please refer to

Wwww.csenergy.com.au
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Lucas Clarke

From: CONWAY Neville |

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 1:16 PM

To: Deputy Premier

Cc: Matt Collins; Clare Manton; Mark Bellaver

Subject: CS Energy - Letter regarding CleanCo

Attachments: Letter- Qld Government - CleanCo - 12 March 2018 - FINAL - Signed - JT.PDF

Dear Deputy Premier,

Please see attached a letter from CS Energy Chair Mr Jim Soorley regarding the Goverriment’s proposal to create
CleanCo.

Kind regards,

Nev Conway
Head of Corporate Affairs

"*gcsene ray

Brisbane Office
Level 2, HQ North Tower, 540 Wickham Street, Fortitude Valley‘QLD 4006
PO Box 2227, Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4006

Phone +617 3854 7710 Mobile |

www.csenergy.com.au

Be Safe. Create Value. Take Accountauility. Act with Integrity.

Please consider the environmeit befcre printing this email.

R R R B e B e B e Ak S I R e R e e R R R e R e R e R R R e R R e R e R e e R b
This email and any Fiies Transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged, in
which case neither is’/intended to be waived, and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error
please advise us and-iemove it, and any copies, from your system. It is your
responsibility to check any attachments for viruses and defects before opening or sending
this email %o another person. CS Energy Limited and its subsidiaries accept no
responsibibity For emails sent by employees which are of a personal nature or in breach
of the law. Any personal information in this email must be handled in accordance with
the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). For CS Energy®s Privacy Policy please refer to
WWW.Ccsenergy.com.au

nnnnnnnnnnn
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Lucas Clarke

From: Mainaaz Oakley

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 5:15 PM

To: Matt Collins; Mark Bellaver

Subject: FW: Documents ready for release - Right to Information Application - OPP823 Email 2 of 2
Attachments: OPP823 Documents_For Release_Part3.pdf; OPP823 Documents_For Release_Part4.pdf

Mainaaz Oakley

Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 0737197097 M
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000

From: Megan Lederhose [mailto:megan.lederhose@treasury.qld.gov.au]

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 4:41 PM

To: Mainaaz Oakley

Subject: Documents ready for release - Right to Information Application - OPP823 Email 2 of 2

Hi Mainaaz,
Please find attached parts 3 and 4.

Kind regards
Megan

Megan Lederhose

Manager, Administrative Review
Legal and Administrative Review Office
Queensland Treasury

Level 39 | 1 William Street Brisbane

T (07) 3035 1863 M |

IMPORTANT: This message is confidential. If you received this message in error, please inform the sender immediately, delete it and do not use, copy
or disclose it.

From: Megan'lederhose

Sent: Wednesday; 14 March 2018 4:36 PM

To: Mainaaz Oakley <mainaaz.oakley@ministerial.qld.gov.au>

Subject: Documents ready for release - Right to Information Application - OPP823 Email 1 of 2

Good afternoon Mainaaz,

| refer to the Right to Information (RTI) application from the Office of the Leader of the Opposition for access to:

1
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All documents in relation to TerraCom/Orion Mining/Blair Athol Coal mine and Madison Pacific Trust.
Date range: February 2016 to January 2018.
This is an application for access to documents that are held with the Deputy Premier’s Office.

Please find attached the documents that are proposed to be released to the applicant. | have split the file into four
separate parts as the file size is nearly 40mb. | will be sending the documents in two separate emails. Parts 1 and 2 are
attached to this email.

The decision on this application is due on Friday, 16 March 2018.
Third party consultations was undertaken during the processing of this application.

A Charges Estimate Notice was not issued to the applicant as it was determined that the processing of this application
was within 5 hours. The factors that were taken into consideration in not issuing a Charges Estimate Notice was the
amount of documents considered relevant, the content of the documents, and the amount and complexity of
consultations with third parties.

Can you please advise me by midday, Friday, 16 March 2018 if you have any concerns about the attached documents.

Kind regards
Megan

Megan Lederhose

Manager, Administrative Review

Legal and Administrative Review Office
Queensland Treasury

Level 39 | 1 William Street Brisbane

T (07) 3035 1863 M

IMPORTANT: This message is confidential. If youreceivedthis message in error, please inform the sender immediately, delete it and do not use, copy
or disclose it.
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N Only an individual

or entity who is intended to be'a recipient of this e-mail may access or use the information contained in this e-
mail or any of its attachmieits: Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily
reflect the opinions of Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential
and may be legally griviieged and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify Queensland Treasury immediately and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland
Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any
attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From: Matt Collins

Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 8:55 AM

To: Mark Bellaver

Subject: FW: Meeting with Jim Soorley RE CleanCo

From: CONWAY Neville [mailto|
Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 8:40 AM
To: Emma Robertson ; Josh Lockyer

Cc: Paul Woodland ; Matt Collins

Subject: Meeting with Jim Soorley RE CleanCo

Good morning Emma and Josh,

CS Energy Chairman Jim Soorley and CEO Martin Moore would like to meet with the Deputy Premier and
Minister to discuss the Government’s proposal to create a CleanCo.

We are happy to work in with the shareholding Ministers’ busy schedules, but can suggest the 5" or 6" of
April, or any time week beginning 9 April.

If you have any regarding this request please feel free to giverme a call at any time.
| look forward to hearing from you soon.
Kind regards,

Nev Conway
Head of Corporate Affairs

‘gcsenergy

Brisbane Office

Level 2, HQ North Tower, 540 Wickham /Strect, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006
PO Box 2227, Fortitude Valley BC QLD 4006

Phone +61 7 3854 7710 Mchile

www.csenergy.com.au

Be Safe. Create Vaire Take Accountability. Act with Integrity.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
R o

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be privileged, in
which case neither is intended to be waived, and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error
please advise us and remove it, and any copies, from your system. It is your
responsibility to check any attachments for viruses and defects before opening or sending

1
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this email to another person. CS Energy Limited and its subsidiaries accept no
responsibility for emails sent by employees which are of a personal nature or in breach
of the law. Any personal information in this email must be handled in accordance with
the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). For CS Energy"s Privacy Policy please refer to

www.csenergy.com.au
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Lucas Clarke

From: Mainaaz Oakley

Sent: Thursday, 8 March 2018 1:32 PM

To: Clare Manton; Matt Collins; Mark Bellaver

Subject: FW: RTI & Information Privacy Weekly Status Report
Attachments: RTI Weekly Report 07 March 2018.docx

Mainaaz Oakley

Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 0737197097 M
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000

From: Megan Lederhose [mailto:megan.lederhose@treasury.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 8 March 2018 11:37 AM
Subject: RTI & Information Privacy Weekly Status Report

Good morning,
Please find attached the Information Access Applications WWeekiy Report as at 7 March 2018.
If you have any questions regarding the report, please feel free to contact me.

Megan Lederhose

Manager, Administrative Review
Legal and Administrative Review Office
Queensland Treasury

Level 39 | 1 William Street Brisban
T (07) 3035 1863 M

(D

IMPORTANT: This message is ceoirfidential-if you received this message in error, please inform the sender immediately, delete it and do not use, copy
or disclose it.
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or entity wha'is intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access or use the information contained in this e-
mail or any of its attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily
reflect the opinions of Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential
and may be legally privileged and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify Queensland Treasury immediately and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland
Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any
attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From: Mark Bellaver

Sent: Wednesday, 18 April 2018 4:54 PM

To: Denise Spinks; Simon Zanatta

Subject: FW: Updated CS energy BN and list of issues raised - Cabinet in confidence

Attachments: SHM_letter_to_CS_Energy.docx; Attachment_1_-_list_of_issues_raised_and_response.docx; BN - CS

Energy correspondence regarding structure of CleanCo.docx

Hi, finally as discussed! © See the table attached

From: Adam Pennicott [mailto:Adam.Pennicott@treasury.qld.gov.aul
Sent: Tuesday, 17 April 2018 12:13 PM

To: Mark Bellaver

Cc: Dennis Molloy ; Rimu Nelson

Subject: Updated CS energy BN and list of issues raised

Hi Mark

As requested attached is the updated briefing note and an attachment on issues raised by CS Energy. We’ve provided a
response to each of those issues, and very happy to discuss any questions-or clarifications you may have.

This is on its way up through the approval chain, but as it’s a shareholding Minister brief, will have to head across to
Minister Lynham as well.

Thanks

Adam Pennicott

Manager

Shareholder and Structural Policy Division
Queensland Treasury

Level 22 1 William Street

Phone: (07) 3035 1914
Mobile:|:]

Email: adam.pennicott@treasury.gid.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.qgld.gov.au

& ol

,@ Queensland
..-.drl'.,

Government
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or entity who is intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access or use the information contained in this e-
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mail or any of its attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily
reflect the opinions of Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential
and may be legally privileged and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify Queensland Treasury immediately and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland
Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any
attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From: Simon Zanatta

Sent: Wednesday, 18 April 2018 9:34 PM

To: Mark Bellaver; Denise Spinks; Paul Woodland

Subject: FW: Updated CS energy BN and list of issues raised - Cabinet in confidence

Attachments: SHM_letter_to_CS_Energy.docx; Attachment_1_-_list_of_issues_raised_and_response.docx; BN - CS

Energy correspondence regarding structure of CleanCo.docx

Some of the best bedtime reading I’ve had in a while. Paul, please see attached, quite interésting;
Simon

Simon Zanatta
Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Hon. Dr Anthony Lynham MP
Minister for Natural Resources, Mines and Energy

P0737197360M___ |

1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000

From: Mark Bellaver

Sent: Wednesday, 18 April 2018 4:54 PM

To: Denise Spinks ; Simon Zanatta

Subject: FW: Updated CS energy BN and list of issues raised - Cabinet in confidence

Hi, finally as discussed! © See the table attached

From: Adam Pennicott [mailto:Adam.Pennicott@tireasuiy.qgld.gov.aul

Sent: Tuesday, 17 April 2018 12:13 PM

To: Mark Bellaver <Mark.Bellaver@ministerial.qld.gov.au>

Cc: Dennis Molloy <dennis.molloy@treasury.gld.gov.au>; Rimu Nelson <rimu.nelson@treasury.qld.gov.au>
Subject: Updated CS energy BN and list of issuesraised

Hi Mark

As requested attached is the updated briefing note and an attachment on issues raised by CS Energy. We’ve provided a
response to each of those issues; and very happy to discuss any questions or clarifications you may have.

This is on its way up througtith= approval chain, but as it’s a shareholding Minister brief, will have to head across to
Minister Lynham as well.

Thanks

Adam Pennicott

Manager

Shareholder and Structural Policy Division
Queensland Treasury

Level 22 1 William Street

Phone: (07) 3035 1914
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Mobile |

Email: adam.pennicott@treasury.qld.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.qld.gov.au
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or entity who is intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access or use the iriformation contained in this e-
mail or any of its attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily
reflect the opinions of Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential
and may be legally privileged and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify Queensland Treasury immediately and erase all copies of the &-mail and the attachments. Queensland
Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it is not liable forviruses present in this e-mail or in any
attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From: Mark Bellaver

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May 2018 12:51 PM

To: David.Shankey@dnrme.qld.gov.au

Subject: FW: Updated CS energy BN and list of issues raised

Attachments: SHM_letter_to_CS_Energy.docx; Attachment_1_-_list_of_issues_raised_and_response.docx; BN - CS

Energy correspondence regarding structure of CleanCo.docx; Letter- Qld Government - CleanCo - 12
March 2018 - FINAL - Signed - JT.PDF

Hi David as discussed earlier today.

Thanks

Mark

Mark Bellaver

Chief of Staff

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister

for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 07 3719 7071
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000
PO Box 15009 City East QLD 4002

From: Adam Pennicott [mailto:Adam.Pennicott@treasury.qld.gov.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 17 April 2018 12:13 PM

To: Mark Bellaver

Cc: Dennis Molloy ; Rimu Nelson

Subject: Updated CS energy BN and list of issues raised

Hi Mark
As requested attached is the updated-briefing note and an attachment on issues raised by CS Energy. We've provided a
response to each of those issués, anid very happy to discuss any questions or clarifications you may have.

This is on its way up through thie approval chain, but as it’s a shareholding Minister brief, will have to head across to
Minister Lynham as wei.

Thanks

Adam Pennicott

Manager

Shareholder and Structural Policy Division
Queensland Treasury

Level 22 1 William Street

Phone: (07) 3035 1914

1
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Mobile |

Email: adam.pennicott@treasury.qld.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.qld.gov.au
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or entity who is intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access or use the iriformation contained in this e-
mail or any of its attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily
reflect the opinions of Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential
and may be legally privileged and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify Queensland Treasury immediately and erase all copies of the &-mail and the attachments. Queensland
Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it is not liable forviruses present in this e-mail or in any
attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Mark Bellaver

Monday, 28 May 2018 9:01 PM

dennis.molloy@treasury.gld.gov.au; Robert.Fleming@treasury.qgld.gov.au;
rimu.nelson@treasury.qld.gov.au; Louise.Dunne@treasury.gld.gov.au

Fwd: CS Energy - Appointment of new CEO

image001.gif; ATTO0001.htm; Letter - Queensland Government - CEO Appointmient - 28 May 2018 -
FINAL - SIGNED - JT.pdf; ATT00002.htm; CS Energy CEO Remuneration 2018 nay Official 23.5.18.pdf;
ATT00003.htm; DRAFT Senior Executive Employment Agreement - Andrew Biils.pdf;, ATT00004.htm

For info and SHM brief

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: CONWAY Neville | |
Date: 28 May 2018 at 6:07:07 pm AEST
To: "deputy.premier@ministerial.gld.gov.au" <deputy.premier@ministerial.gld.gov.au>

Cc: "Mark.Bellaver@ministerial.gld.gov.au" <Mark.Bellaver @ ministerial.qld.gov.au>,

"Clare.manton@ministerial.gld.gov.au" <Clare.manton@riinisterial.qld.gov.au>

Subject: CS Energy - Appointment of new CEO

Good evening Deputy Premier,
Please see attached a letter from CS Energy Chairman Mr Jim Soorley regarding the appointment of a
new CEO for CS Energy.

Also attached is the draft employment agieement and an independent salary review.
We look forward to your response.
Kind regards,

Nev Conway

Head of Corporate Affairs

1
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Lucas Clarke

From: Adriana Chilnicean

Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 11:25 AM
To: Mark Bellaver

Subject: Jim Soorley -

Adriana Chilnicean

Executive Assistant/Office Manager

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 073719 7100
1 William Street, Brisbane QLD 4000
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Lucas Clarke

From: Kristine Gould <Kristine.Gould@treasury.qld.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 29 June 2018 4:10 PM

To: Andrew Rutch; Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison
Peattie; Mainaaz Oakley; Clare Manton; Jessica Fisher; Finn McCarthy

Cc: DLO; Jim Murphy; Alison Rayner; DLO

Subject: Over the Horizon reports - 29 June 2018

Attachments: DATSIP Weekly Reports as at 28 June 2018.pdf; Weekly report for QT as at 29 lune 2018.pdf

Good afternoon
Please find attached this week’s Treasury and DATSIP Over the Horizon reports.

Regards
Kris

Kristine Gould

Director — CLLO and Ministerial Services
Risk and Intelligence, Queensland Treasury
Level 39, 1 William Street

Phone: (07) 3035 1924; Mobile{ |

Email: kristine.gould@treasury.qld.gov.au
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intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access oi use the information contained in this e-mail or any of its
attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any.ef its'attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and.any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From: DLO <DLO®@treasury.gld.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 15 June 2018 2:27 PM

To: Andrew Rutch; Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison
Peattie; Mainaaz Oakley; Clare Manton; Jessica Fisher; Tom Kenny; Jessica Fisher

Cc: Jim Murphy; DLO; Kristine Gould; CLLO Support

Subject: Over the Horizon reports as at 15 June 2018

Attachments: QT Weekly reort as at 15 June 2018.pdf; DATSIP Weekly Reports as at 14 June 2018.pdf

Good afternoon,

Please find attached the Treasury and DATSIP Over the Horizon reports as at 15 June 2018.
Enjoy your weekend,

Joe

Joseph Clowes

Departmental Liaison Officer

Queensland Treasury

Level 39, 1 William Street, Brisbane
Phone: (07)30353505 | |
Email: Joseph.Clowes@treasury.qld.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.qld.gov.au

v %‘7‘ Queensland

ST Government
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intended to be a recipient of this e-maii may access or use the information contained in this e-mail or any of its
attachments. Opinions contained in-this'e-imail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-miail’arid the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present’in this e-mail or in any attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From: Adam Pennicott <Adam.Pennicott@treasury.qld.gov.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 4 April 2018 9:33 AM

To: Mark Bellaver; Dennis Molloy

Cc: Robert Fleming

Subject: RE: CS Energy Working Draft

Attachments: tpl190b7a9e-1f17-44e5-b329-d1790691e5e9.docx

Hi Mark

Slightly updated version of the response following some feedback from DNRME. | undei‘stand'this is being shared with
their office as well.

Nothing substantially different from yesterday — just adds in that we met with CS a nuinber of times.
Thanks

Adam Pennicott

Manager

Shareholder and Structural Policy Division
Queensland Treasury

Level 22 1 William Street

Phone: (07) 3035 1914

Mobile:

Email: adam.pennicott@treasury.gld.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.qld.gov.au

% o

%‘ Queensland
% Government

L

From: Adam Pennicott

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 5:25 PM
To: 'Mark Bellaver' ;/Deininis Molloy
Cc: Robert Fleming

Subject: RE: €S EnergyvWorking Draft

Hi Mark

Might be a few wires crossed on this one. We are happy to share, and sent the letter across to DNRME for comment
earlier today.

1
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We have taken a pretty straight bat on this response. | understand DNRME might want more in there. Considering the
Technical Working Group, Just Transition work, and negotiating process to come, we’d prefer to keep this letter fairly
broad to keep options open for this work.

However, as discussed with you last week, we’re putting together a brief on some of the issues raised by CS Energy for
Ministers’ information. Hopefully we’ll have that up to you in the next day or so, along with the letter through formal
channels.

Happy for any advice or thoughts.
Thanks

Adam Pennicott

Manager

Shareholder and Structural Policy Division
Queensland Treasury

Level 22 1 William Street

Phone: (07) 3035 1914

Mobile:

Email: adam.pennicott@treasury.gld.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.qgld.gov.au

From: Mark Bellaver [mailto:Mark.Bellaver@ministerial.qld.gov.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 4:47 PM

To: Adam Pennicott <Adam.Pennicott@treasury.gld.gov.au>; Dennis Molloy <dennis.molloy@treasury.qld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: CS Energy Working Draft

Hi Dennis/Adam, have been asked for the below — | know from chat with Adam that we are working on this. Can | get a
copy pls?

Thanks
M

From: Denise Spinks

Sent: Tuesday, 3 Apiit 2018 4:44 PM

To: Simon Zanatta <Simon.Zanatta@ministerial.qld.gov.au>; Mark Bellaver <Mark.Bellaver@ministerial.gld.gov.au>
Cc: Tim Linley <Tim.Linley@ministerial.qld.gov.au>

Subject: RE: CS Energy Working Draft

That would be great, thanks
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Denise Spinks

Deputy Chief of Staff

Office of the Hon. Annastacia Palaszczuk MP
Premier of Queensland and Minister for Trade

P 073719 7061 M
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000
PO Box 15185 City East QLD 4002

From: Simon Zanatta

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 3:57 PM

To: Mark Bellaver <Mark.Bellaver@ministerial.qld.gov.au>

Cc: Tim Linley <Tim.Linley@ministerial.qld.gov.au>; Denise Spinks <Denise.Spinks@ministerial.gld.gov.au>
Subject: CS Energy Working Draft

Hi Mark,

Was chasing the working draft of the response to the CS Energy letter as discussed last week; DNRME has just informed
me that the response is coming from Treasury who aren’t comfortable sharing at this stage. Might be worth getting a
copy at your end.

Simon

Simon Zanatta

Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Hon. Dr Anthony Lynham MP
Minister for Natural Resources, Mines and-Energy

Po737197360M |

1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000

This email, together with any attachments, is iniended for the named recipient(s) only; and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in’érror, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this
email and any copies of this from your.cé¢mputer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of
disclosure, modification, distributicinand /or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwisg, this'ernail represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland
Government.

Please consider ithe environment before printing this email.
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intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access or use the information contained in this e-mail or any of its

attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of

Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged

and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately

and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it
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is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any attachment.
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Lucas Clarke

From: Joseph Clowes <Joseph.Clowes@treasury.qld.gov.au>

Sent: Monday, 18 June 2018 9:01 AM

To: Mark Bellaver

Subject: RE: Joe, Can | pls get an electronic copy of 02393-018 with attachments

Attachments: 02393-2018_72528_02393-2018_TBN_GOC_Board_Appoint_2018.docx; 02393-2018_72529

_Attachment_1_2018_Board_Composition_and_Terms.docx; 02393-2018_72530/Attachment_2_-
GOC_Board_Remuneration_Summary.docx; 02393-2018_72531_Attachment_3
_-_Proposed_Timelines.docx

Hi Mark,

Please see an electronic copy of the brief and attachments.
Kind regards,

Joe

Joseph Clowes

Departmental Liaison Officer

Queensland Treasury

Level 39, 1 William Street, Brisbane
Phone: (07)30353505 || |
Email: Joseph.Clowes@treasury.qld.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.qld.gov.au

2+ Queensland
- Government

From: Mark Bellaver [mailto:Mark.Bellaver@ministerial.qld.gov.au]

Sent: Monday, 18 June 2018 8:59 AM

To: Joseph Clowes

Subject: Joe, Can | pls get an electrorniic cepy of 02393-018 with attachments

thanks

Mark Beliaver

Chief obStaff

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister

for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 0737197071 M
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000
PO Box 15009 City East QLD 4002

1
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This email, together with any attachments, is intended for the named recipient(s) only; and may contain privileged and
confidential information. If received in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this
email and any copies of this from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any action(s) that relies on it; any form of
disclosure, modification, distribution and /or publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not the views of the Queensland
Government.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access or use the information contained in this &“mail or any of its
attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please netify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any attachment.
% % ok %k % 5k % ok ok % 5k %k %k ok % 5k 3k %k 5k % 5k 3k %k ok % 5k 3k %k ok %k ok 5k %k 5k 3k ok 5k % ok 3k 5k 5k %k 5k %k ok 5k %k 5k 3k ok 5k %k ok %k %k ok K ok X ok %k ok 3k K ok %k ok %k %k ok %k ok 5k % ok %k ok 5k % ok %k ok 5k % ok %k %k ok %k k ok kok ok ok k

ok ok oK oK ok ok ok o K oK oK ok ok ok o oK oK ok ok ok o K oK ok ok sk ok o oK oK ok 3k 3k o K oK oK ok ok o o oK oK ok ok ok o ok oK ok ok ok ok o Rk ok Rk R Kk

RTID498.pdf - Page 83 of 92



Lucas Clarke

From: Mark Bellaver

Sent: Friday, 2 March 2018 8:37 AM

To: Mainaaz Oakley

Subject: RE: RTI request for documents - OPP839

Nothing on this from me

Mark Bellaver
P: 37197077

From: Mainaaz Oakley

Sent: Friday, 2 March 2018 8:18 AM

To: @Deputy Premiers Office

Subject: RTI request for documents - OPP839
Importance: High

Good morning,
The Deputy Premier’s Office has received an RTI application (attached) frem the Office of the Leader of the Opposition.

If you hold any documents that are within scope, please PRINT them and provide to me by midday Tuesday, 6 March
2018. The Treasury RTI team has requested that documerits begrinted single-sided and without staples.

If you do not hold any documents that are within scope, pleasz let me know via return email.

Thanks,
Mainaaz

Mainaaz Oakley

Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aizoriginai and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P0737197097 M|
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000

From: Angela Samios [mailtg:angela.samios@treasury.qgld.gov.au]

Sent: Thursday, 1 March-20184:02 PM

To: Mainaaz Oakley <iMlainaaz.Oakley@ministerial.qld.gov.au>

Subject: NEW Right toinformation Application - Request for Documents from Deputy Premier's Office - Our Reference:
OPP839

Good afternoon Mainaaz

A new Right to Information (RTI) application has been received from the Office of the Leader of the Opposition
requesting access to documents held with the Deputy Premier’s Office.

Please find attached a copy of the RTI application for your reference. The scope is:

1
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All documents relevant to the meeting of the Deputy Premier with Mr Jim Soorley on 5 January 2018.
Date range: 1 November 2017 to 28 February 2018.

It would be greatly appreciated if you could arrange for searches to be undertaken within the Deputy Premier’s Office to
ensure that all documents relevant to the scope of the application are located.

Could you please complete the attached Document Request Form and Discovery Schedule, and return to me along with
all relevant documents by COB Thursday, 8 March 2018.

If more time is required to respond to this request, please contact me immediately to discuss an’extension.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, if you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Angela Samios

A/Senior Administrative Review Officer
Legal and Administrative Review Office
Queensland Treasury

Level 39 | 1 William Street Brisbane

T (07) 3035 1865

3@9; Queensland

Government

-

IMPORTANT: This message is confidential. If you received this messag='in erior, please inform the sender immediately, delete it and do not use, copy
or disclose it.
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or entity who is intended to be a recipient of thise-mail may access or use the information contained in this e-
mail or any of its attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily
reflect the opinions of Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential
and may be legally privileged and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify Queensland Treasury immediately and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland
Treasury uses virus scanning saftware. However, it is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any
attachment.

AEKAAEAKAAEAKAKAAAAARAAAAAAA LRI ASERAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAkAAhkArhhkhkhhkhihkhkihhihikihikik

FEAIAIAIAIKAAAAAAIAAAIAAAAFIARAA ST I ARk A A hkhIhdhrrrrhhhhhdhrirrrhhhhhkhiirrhhdhhhhiiiiiixx

RTID498.pdf - Page 85 of 92



Lucas Clarke

From: Mainaaz Oakley

Sent: Tuesday, 6 March 2018 1:14 PM

To: @Deputy Premiers Office

Subject: RE: RTI request for documents - OPP839

Good afternoon,
Please respond ASAP today if you haven’t already.

Thanks,
Mainaaz

Mainaaz Oakley

Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

po737197097mM |

1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000

From: Mainaaz Oakley

Sent: Friday, 2 March 2018 8:18 AM

To: @Deputy Premiers Office

Subject: RTI request for documents - OPP839
Importance: High

Good morning,
The Deputy Premier’s Office has received ati-RTI application (attached) from the Office of the Leader of the Opposition.

If you hold any documents that are withiir-scope, please PRINT them and provide to me by midday Tuesday, 6 March
2018. The Treasury RTI team has requested that documents be printed single-sided and without staples.

If you do not hold any documents'that 3re within scope, please let me know via return email.

Thanks,
Mainaaz

Mainaaz Dakley

Seriior/Policy Advisor

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships

P 0737197097 M
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000

From: Angela Samios [mailto:angela.samios@treasury.qgld.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 1 March 2018 4:02 PM
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To: Mainaaz Oakley <Mainaaz.Oakley@ministerial.qld.gov.au>
Subject: NEW Right to Information Application - Request for Documents from Deputy Premier's Office - Our Reference:
OPP839

Good afternoon Mainaaz

A new Right to Information (RTI) application has been received from the Office of the Leader of the Opposition
requesting access to documents held with the Deputy Premier’s Office.

Please find attached a copy of the RTI application for your reference. The scope is:
All documents relevant to the meeting of the Deputy Premier with Mr Jim Socrley on 5 January 2018.
Date range: 1 November 2017 to 28 February 2018.

It would be greatly appreciated if you could arrange for searches to be undertaken within the Deputy Premier’s Office to
ensure that all documents relevant to the scope of the application are located.

Could you please complete the attached Document Request Form and Disccvery Scihedule, and return to me along with
all relevant documents by COB Thursday, 8 March 2018.

If more time is required to respond to this request, please contact meimrediately to discuss an extension.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, if you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Angela Samios

A/Senior Administrative Review Officer
Legal and Administrative Review Office
Queensland Treasury

Level 39 | 1 William Street Brisbane

T (07) 3035 1865

3;%;3 Queensland

Government

-

IMPORTANT: This message is confidential. ' you received this message in error, please inform the sender immediately, delete it and do not use, copy
or disclose it.
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or entity who is intended to be a recipient of this e-mail may access or use the information contained in this e-
mail or any of its attachments. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily
reflect the opinions ef Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential
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Lucas Clarke

From: Mainaaz Oakley

Sent: Friday, 2 March 2018 8:18 AM

To: @Deputy Premiers Office

Subject: RTI request for documents - OPP839
Attachments: OPP839 RTI application.pdf
Importance: High

Good morning,
The Deputy Premier’s Office has received an RTI application (attached) from the Office of the Leader of the Opposition.

If you hold any documents that are within scope, please PRINT them and provide to me by midday Tuesday, 6 March
2018. The Treasury RTI team has requested that documents be printed single-sided and without staples.

If you do not hold any documents that are within scope, please let me know via-return email.

Thanks,
Mainaaz

Mainaaz Oakley

Senior Policy Advisor

Office of the Hon. Jackie Trad MP

Deputy Premier, Treasurer

and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Straitsiander Partnerships

P 0737197097 M
1 William Street Brisbane QLD 4000

From: Angela Samios [mailto:angela.samics@treasury.qgld.gov.au]

Sent: Thursday, 1 March 2018 4:02 PM

To: Mainaaz Oakley

Subject: NEW Right to Information Apglication - Request for Documents from Deputy Premier's Office - Our Reference:
OPP839

Good afternoon Mainaaz

A new Right to Information (RTl) application has been received from the Office of the Leader of the Opposition
requesting access to documents held with the Deputy Premier’s Office.

Please find attached a'Copy of the RTI application for your reference. The scope is:
Ail documents relevant to the meeting of the Deputy Premier with Mr Jim Soorley on 5 January 2018.
Date range: 1 November 2017 to 28 February 2018.

It would be greatly appreciated if you could arrange for searches to be undertaken within the Deputy Premier’s Office to
ensure that all documents relevant to the scope of the application are located.
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Could you please complete the attached Document Request Form and Discovery Schedule, and return to me along with
all relevant documents by COB Thursday, 8 March 2018.

If more time is required to respond to this request, please contact me immediately to discuss an extension.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, if you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Angela Samios

A/Senior Administrative Review Officer
Legal and Administrative Review Office
Queensland Treasury

Level 39 | 1 William Street Brisbane

T (07) 3035 1865

3;%;3 Queensland

Government

-

IMPORTANT: This message is confidential. If you received this message in error, please infoim tihe sender immediately, delete it and do not use, copy
or disclose it.
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Lucas Clarke

From: Adam Pennicott <Adam.Pennicott@treasury.qld.gov.au>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 April 2018 12:13 PM

To: Mark Bellaver

Cc: Dennis Molloy; Rimu Nelson

Subject: Updated CS energy BN and list of issues raised

Attachments: SHM_letter_to_CS_Energy.docx; Attachment_1_-_list_of issues_raised_and_response.docx; BN - CS

Energy correspondence regarding structure of CleanCo.docx

Hi Mark

As requested attached is the updated briefing note and an attachment on issues raised by CS’Energy. We’ve provided a
response to each of those issues, and very happy to discuss any questions or clarifications you may have.

This is on its way up through the approval chain, but as it’s a shareholding Minister brief, will have to head across to
Minister Lynham as well.

Thanks

Adam Pennicott

Manager

Shareholder and Structural Policy Division
Queensland Treasury

Level 22 1 William Street

Phone: (07) 3035 1914

Mobile:

Email: adam.pennicott@treasury.qld.gov.au
Web: www.treasury.qld.gov.au

% o

%‘ Queensland
% Government

L

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k ok 3k 3k 3k 3k Kk ko Rk sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k 5k 3k 3k sk >k >k 3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k sk >k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k 5k 3k 3k >k %k %k >k 3k 3k %k %k %k >k %k %k %k k k

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk >k 3k 3k 3¢ sk ok 3k sk sk 3k >k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k sk >k 3k 5k 3k sk >k >k 5k 3k %k %k %k %k 3k %k %k %k k >k %k %k k Only an indiViduaI or ent|ty WhO is

intended to be-a recinient of this e-mail may access or use the information contained in this e-mail or any of its
attachments. Cpinions contained in this e-mail or any of its attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of
Queensland Treasury. The contents of this e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged
and the subject of copyright. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Queensland Treasury immediately
and erase all copies of the e-mail and the attachments. Queensland Treasury uses virus scanning software. However, it

is not liable for viruses present in this e-mail or in any attachment.
% % 5k %k % 5k % ok 5k % 5k % %k 5k % 5k 3k %k 5k % 5k 3k %k ok % 5k 3k %k ok % ok 5k %k 5k 3 5k 5k % 5k 3k 5k 5k % 5k 3k %k 5k % 5k 3k ok 5k % 5k 3k %k 5k 3 5k 3k %k 5k %k 5k 3k %k 5k 3k 5k 5k % >k % %k 5k % >k % %k 5k % %k %k %k 5k %k %k ok ok ok kkkokkkk

ok koK oK ok ok o o K oK oK ok ok o o oK oK ok ok ok o K oK ok ok 3k ok ok oK oK ok 3k ok ok K oK oK ok ok ok ok oK oK ok ok ok ok ok oK ok ok sk ok ok K Kok sk kR K KR Kk

RTID498.pdf - Page 90 of 92



Lucas Clarke

From: Kristine Gould <Kristine.Gould@treasury.qld.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 29 June 2018 4:10 PM

To: Andrew Rutch; Adriana Chilnicean; Aisha Sidhu; Peter Power; Mark Bellaver; William Akol; Alison
Peattie; Mainaaz Oakley; Clare Manton; Jessica Fisher; Finn McCarthy

Cc: DLO; Jim Murphy; Alison Rayner; DLO

Subject: Over the Horizon reports - 29 June 2018

Attachments: DATSIP Weekly Reports as at 28 June 2018.pdf; Weekly report for QT as at 29 lune 2018.pdf

Good afternoon
Please find attached this week’s Treasury and DATSIP Over the Horizon reports.

Regards
Kris

Kristine Gould

Director — CLLO and Ministerial Services
Risk and Intelligence, Queensland Treasury
Level 39, 1 William Street

Phone: (07) 3035 1924; Mobile] |

Email: kristine.gould@treasury.qld.gov.au
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